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 SITE ADDRESS DIVISION HEAD RESIDENT SITE COORDINATOR GENERAL SURGERY FACULTY 
 

HOSPITAL  
FOR SICK 
CHILDREN 

HSC 
555 University Avenue 
Toronto, Ontario, M5G 1X8 
 
Tel:  416-813-1500 
Locating: 416-813-7500 
 
www.sickkids.ca  
 

Dr. Lennox Huang 

lennox.huang@sickkids.ca   

 

Administrator: 

Marta Butcher 

marta.butcher@sickkids.ca 

Tel: 416-813-1070 ext. 201070 

Dr. Georges Azzie 
Georges.Azzie@sickkids.ca 
 
 
 

Program Administrator: 
Shannon Hannah 
Shannon.hannah@sickkids.ca  
Tel: 416-813-6401 ext 3  
 
 

Georges Azzie 
Reto Baertschiger 
Priscilla Chiu 
Annie Fecteau 
Ted Gerstle 
Sharifa Himidan 
Jack Langer 
Agostino Pierro 
Blayne Sayed – Liver transplant 
Paul Wales 
Justyna Wolinska 
Augusto Zani 
 

MOUNT SINAI 
HOSPITAL  
 

MSH 
Joseph and Wolf Lebovic Health 
Complex 
600 University Avenue 
Toronto, Ontario, M5G 1X5 
 
Tel:  416-596-4200 
Locating: 416-586-5133 
 
www.mountsinai.on.ca  

Dr. Erin Kennedy 
Erin.Kennedy@sinaihealth.ca 
Tel: 416-586-4800 ext. 6872 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr. Danielle Bischof 
Danielle.Bischof@sinaihealth.ca  
 
 
 
 
 

Danielle Bischof 
Mantaj Brar 
Savtaj Brar 
Zane Cohen 
Anthony de Buck van Overstraeten 
Alexandra Easson 
Rebecca Gladdy 
Anand Govindarajan 
Robert Gryfe 
Erin Kennedy  
Helen MacRae 
Andrea McCart 
Carol Swallow  
 
 
 

ST. JOSEPH’S 
HEALTH 
CENTRE 

SJHC 
30 The Queensway 
Toronto, Ontario, M6R 1B5 
 
Tel:  416-530-6000 
Locating: 416-530-6000 
 
www.stjoestoronto.ca  

Dr. Paul Sullivan 
Paul.Sullivan@unityhealth.to  
Tel: 416-530-6030 
 
Administrative Assistant:  
Cathy Decena 
Cathy.Decena@unityhealth.to  
Tel: 416-530-6030 
 

Dr. Melanie Tsang 
Melanie.Tsang@unityhealth.to 
Tel: 416-530-6818 
 
Administrative Assistant: 
Nicole Garcia 
Nicole.Garcia@unityhealth.to  
Tel: 416-530-6818 
 

Chris Compeau 
Tom Harmantas 
Shiva Jayaraman 
Michael Ko 
David Lindsay 
Paul Sullivan 
Melanie Tsang 
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SITE ADDRESS DIVISION HEAD RESIDENT SITE COORDINATOR GENERAL SURGERY FACULTY 
 

ST. MICHAEL’S 
HOSPITAL 

SMH 
30 Bond Street 
Toronto, Ontario, M4B 1W8 
 
Tel:  416-360-4000 
Locating: 416-864-5431 
 
www.stmichaelshospital.com 
 

Dr. Jory Simpson 
Jory.Simpson@unityhealth.to 
Tel:  416-864-5804 
 
 
Administrator: 
Carrie Zavitz 
Caroline.Zavitz@unityhealth.to 
Tel: 416-864-6019 
 
 

Dr. Jory Simpson 
Jory.Simpson@unityhealth.to 
Tel:  416-864-5804 
 
 
Administrator: 
Carrie Zavitz 
Caroline.Zavitz@unityhealth.to 
Tel:  416-864-6019 
 
 

Najma Ahmed 
Nancy Baxter 
John Bohnen 
Marcus Burnstein 
Ralph George 
David Gomez 
Teodor Grantcharov 
Bernard Lawless 
John Marshall 
Joao Rezende-Neto 
Ori Rotstein 
Adena Scheer 
Jory Simpson 

SUNNYBROOK 
HEALTH 
SCIENCES 
CENTRE 
 
 
 

SHSC 
2075 Bayview Avenue 
Toronto, Ontario, M4N 3M5 
 
Tel:  416-480-6100 
Locating: 416-480-4244 
 
www.sunnybrook.ca 
 
 

Dr. Shady Ashamalla  
Shady.Ashamalla@sunnybrook.ca 
Tel:  416-480-4027 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Manager:   

Julie Genser 
julie.genser@sunnybrook.ca 
Tel: 416.480.5000 ext. 3885 
 

Dr. Nicole Look Hong (junior residents)  
Nicole.LookHong@sunnybrook.ca  
416-480-6100 ext. 3225 
 
Dr. Ashlie Nader (senior residents)  
ashlie.nadler@sunnybrook.ca  
416-480-6100 ext. 7363  
 
 
Manager:   

Julie Genser 
julie.genser@sunnybrook.ca 
Tel: 416.480.5000 ext. 3885 

Shady Ashamalla 
Fred Brenneman 
Peter Chu  
Natalie Coburn 
Luis Teodoro Da Luz 
Darlene Fenech 
Barbara Haas  
Julie Hallet 
Claire Holloway 
Paul Karanicolas 
Calvin Law 
Nicole Look Hong 
Avery Nathens 
Ted Ross   
Homer Tien  
Lorraine Tremblay 
Frances Wright 

TORONTO 
EAST HEALTH 
NETWORK - 
MICHAEL 
GARRON 
HOSPITAL 
(formerly 
Toronto East 
General 
Hospital) 

TEHN- MGH 
825 Coxwell Avenue 
Toronto, Ontario, M4C 3E7 

 
Tel:  416-461-8272 
Location: 416-461-6580;  
enter 6333 
 
www.tehn.ca 
 

Dr. Hany Sawires 
Hany.Sawires@tehn.ca 
Tel: 416-691-1333 
 
Administrator: 
Ksanthipe Baka 
ksanthipexenia.Baka@tehn.ca  
Tel:  416-691-1333 
 

Dr. Jamie Cyriac 
Jamie.Cyriac@tehn.ca 
Tel:  416-461-5155 
 
Administrator: 
Marilyn Troncoso 
Marilyn.Troncoso@tehn.ca  
Tel:  416-461-5155 
 

Mary-Anne Aarts 
Paul Bernick 
Jamie Cyriac 
Sayf Gazala 
Tom Gilas 
Najib Safieddine  
Hany Sawires 
Carmine Simone 
Rob Zeldin 
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UHN -
TORONTO 
GENERAL 
HOSPITAL 

TGH 
200 Elizabeth Street 
10th Floor Eaton Wing 
Room 220 
Division of General Surgery 
Toronto, Ontario, M5G 2C4 
 
Tel:  416-340-4800 
Locating: 416-340-3155 
 
www.uhn.ca 

 

Dr. Allan Okrainec 
Allan.okrainec@uhn.ca 
Tel:  416-603-5224 
 
 
Administrator (UHN): 

Deborah Wilson 
Deborah.Wilson@uhn.ca  
Tel:  416-340-3573 

 

Dr. Preeti Dhar 
Preeti.Dhar@uhn.ca 
Tel: 416 - 340 3453 
 
 
Administrator (UHN): 

Deborah Wilson 
Deborah.Wilson@uhn.ca  
Tel:  416-340-3573 
 

 

Mark Cattral 
Tulin Cil (PMH) 
Karen Devon (WCH) 
Jaime Escallon 
Steven Gallinger 
Anand Ghanekar 
Wey Leong (PMH) 
David McCready (PMH) 
Ian McGilvray 
Carol-Anne Moulton 
Catherine O’Brien 
Allan Okrainec 
Michael Reedijk (PMH) 
Trevor Reichman 
Ted Ross (WCH) 
Lorne Rotstein 
Gonzalo Sapisochin 
Markus Selzner 
Eran Shlomovitz 
David Urbach          

UHN-
TORONTO 
WESTERN  
HOSPITAL 

TWH 
399 Bathurst Street 
Toronto, Ontario, M5T 2S8 
 
Tel:  416-603-5800 
Locating: 416- 340-3155 
 
www.uhn.ca 

Dr. Allan Okrainec 
Allan.okrainec@uhn.ca 
Tel:  416-603-5224 
 

Administrator:   
Massy Konteas 
Massy.Konteas@uhn.ca 
Tel: 416-603-5224 
 

Manager:  
Deborah Wilson 
Deborah.Wilson@uhn.ca  
Tel: 416-340-3573 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr. Todd Penner 
Todd.Penner@uhn.ca 
Tel: 416-603-6220 
 
Administrator:   
Claudia Gonzales 
Claudia.Gonzales@uhn.ca 
Tel.: 416-603-6220 

Sami Chadi 
Timothy Jackson 
Allan Okrainec 
Todd Penner 
Fayez Quereshy 
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HUMBER 
RIVER 
HOSPITAL  

HRH 
1235 Wilson Avenue 
Toronto, Ontario, M3M 0B2 
 
Tel: 416-242-1000 
Locating: 416-242-1099 
 
www.hrh.ca  

Dr. Quoc Huynh 
qhuynh@hrh.ca 
Tel: 416-782-2616 
 
Surgical Program Assistant:  
Jody McCutcheon 
jmccutcheon@hrh.ca  
Tel: 416-242-1000 ext. 48111 
Fax: (416) 242-1077 

Dr. Lazar Klein 
lklein@hrh.ca 
Tel: 416-782-2616 
 
Surgical Program Assistant:  
Jody McCutcheon 
jmccutcheon@hrh.ca  
Tel: 416-242-1000 ext. 48111 
Fax: (416) 242-1077 

Efrem Gebrechristos  
John Hagen 
Quoc Huynh 
Alex Iskander 
Laz Klein 
Steven MacLellan 
Melinda Maggisano 
Chloe McAllister 
David Starr 
Jensen Tan 
Laura Whiteacre 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NORTH YORK 
GENERAL 
HOSPITAL 

NYGH 
4001 Leslie Street, 
6 North Room 630 
Toronto, Ontario, M2K 1E1 
 
Tel:  416-756-6000 
Locating: 416-756-6002 
 
www.nygh.on.ca 

Dr. Nancy Down  
Nancy.down@nygh.on.ca                      
Tel: 416-491-0345 
 
 
Administrator:   

Ana Khalifyan 
ndownoffice@rogers.com  
 

Dr. Peter Stotland 
peter.stotland@nygh.on.ca  
Tel:  647-258-9960 
 
 
Education Coordinator: 
Sharita Wimalanathan 
sharita.wimalanathan@nygh.on.ca 
Tel: 416-756-600 ext. 3497 
 

Rupert Abdalian  
Yasser Botros 
Nancy Down 
Stan Feinberg 
Ian Forrest 
Usmaan Hameed  
Simon Iu 
Neelesh Jain 
Donna McRitchie 
Fahima Osman 
Brian Pinchuk 
Lloyd Smith 
David Smith 
Peter Stotland 
Natalya Zhang 
 

 TRILLIUM 
HEALTH 
PARTNERS 

THP 
 

Mississauga Hospital 
100 Queensway West, 
CA7 Building, Mississauga, 
Ontario, L5B 1B8 
 

Tel:  905-848-7100 
Locating: 905-848-7557 
 

www.trilliumhealthpartners.ca 

Dr. Neil Woolfson 
Neil.Woolfson@thp.ca  

 
 

Administrator: 
Yvonne McVeigh 
Yvonne.McVeigh@thp.ca  
Tel: 905-848-7580 ext. 1750 
 
Office Manager: 
Tracy Pugh 
tracy@creditvalleyclinic.ca  
Tel: 905-820-3633 

Dr. Joe Wen 
Joseph.Wen@thp.ca  
Tel:  416-626-6097 
 

Administrator: 
Yvonne McVeigh 
Yvonne.McVeigh@thp.ca  
Tel: 905-848-7580 ext. 1750 
 
Office Administrator: 
Rita Wen 
Rita.Wen@thp.ca 
(416) 626-6097 

Milan Ernjakovic 
Phillipe Garzon 
Cameron Gelder 
Marianna Kapala 
Michael Padonou  
Jeannie Richardson 
Joseph Wen 
Nathan Zilbert 
 

C 

O 

M 

M 

U 

N 

I 

T 

Y 

 

A 

F 

F 

I 

L 

I 

A 

T 

E 

S 

http://www.hrh.ca/
mailto:qhuynh@hrh.ca
mailto:jmccutcheon@hrh.ca
mailto:lklein@hrh.ca
mailto:jmccutcheon@hrh.ca
http://www.nygh.on.ca/
mailto:Nancy.down@nygh.on.ca
mailto:ndownoffice@rogers.com
mailto:peter.stotland@nygh.on.ca
mailto:sharita.wimalanathan@nygh.on.ca
http://www.trilliumhealthpartners.ca/
mailto:Neil.Woolfson@thp.ca
mailto:Yvonne.McVeigh@thp.ca
mailto:tracy@creditvalleyclinic.ca
mailto:Yvonne.McVeigh@thp.ca
mailto:Rita.Wen@thp.ca


 

 CONTACT LIST - DIVISION HEADS AND RESIDENT SITE COORDINATORS  

 

5 

      SITE FACULTY LEAD ADMINISTRATOR 
 

BREAST/ MELANOMA 
 

SUNNYBROOK HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE  
(SHSC) 
 
 

 
UHN – PINK ROTATION  
 

 

 
 

WOMEN’S COLLEGE HOSPITAL (WCH) –  
GENERAL/BREAST SURGERY 

 
 

Dr. Frances Wright 
Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre 
2075 Bayview Ave, Room T2-057 
frances.wright@sunnybrook.ca  

 
Dr. Tulin Cil 
UHN – Princess Margaret Hospital 
610 University Avenue, Suite 3-130  
tulin.cil@uhn.ca   

 
Dr. Ted Ross 
Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre 
2075 Bayview Avenue, room H440 
Ted.Ross@sunnybrook.ca  
 
 
 

 
Aneeta Anwarali 
Aneeta.Anwarali@sunnybrook.ca  
Tel: 416-480-4210 
 

 
Deborah Wilson                       Assistant:  Stephanie Schroeder 
Deborah.wilson@uhn.ca      Stephanie.Schroeder@uhn.ca 
Tel:  416-340-3573              Tel:  416-323-6400 ext. 4319 
  
 
 
 
 

Colleen Nolan 
Colleen.Nolan@sunnybrook.ca  
Tel: 416-480-5129  

 

TRANSPLANT ROTATION 
 

UHN – TORONTO GENERAL HOSPITAL  (TGH)     

 
 

Dr. Blayne Sayed  
Blayne.Sayed@uhn.ca   

 
 

Shannon Hannah 
Shannon.hannah@sickkids.ca  
Tel: 416-813-6401 ext. 3  
 

THORACIC SURGERY 
 

ST. JOSEPH’S HEALTH CENTRE  (SJHC) 

 
 
 

TORONTO EAST HEALTH NETWORK  – 
MICHAEL GARRON HOSPITAL (TEHN-MGH)  
 
 

UHN  - TORONTO GENERAL HOSPITAL 

 
 

Dr. Michael Ko 
Michael.Ko@unityhealth.to 
Tel.: 416-530-6653 
 
 

Dr. Najib Safieddine 
Najib.Safieddine@tehn.ca  
 
 
Dr. Andrew Pierre 
Andrew.Pierre@uhn.ca 

 
Judy Gale 
Judy.Gale@unityhealth.to 
Tel: 416-530-6653  
 
 

Lina Redermeier 
Lina.Redermeier@tehn.ca 
 

 
Emily Esteban 

emily.esteban@uhn.ca 

mailto:frances.wright@sunnybrook.ca
mailto:tulin.cil@wchospital.ca
mailto:Ted.Ross@sunnybrook.ca
mailto:Aneeta.Anwarali@sunnybrook.ca
mailto:Deborah.wilson@uhn.ca
mailto:Colleen.Nolan@sunnybrook.ca
mailto:Blayne.Sayed@uhn.ca
mailto:Shannon.hannah@sickkids.ca
mailto:Michael.Ko@unityhealth.to
mailto:Najib.Safieddine@tehn.ca
mailto:Andrew.Pierre@uhn.ca
mailto:Judy.Gale@unityhealth.to
mailto:Lina.Redermeier@tehn.ca
mailto:emily.esteban@uhn.ca
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      SITE FACULTY LEAD ADMINISTRATOR 

ENDOSCOPY ROTATION 

NORTH YORK GENERAL HOSPITAL (NYGH) 

 
 

TORONTO EAST HEALTH NETWORK – 
MICHAEL GARRON HOSPITAL (TEHN-MGH) 

 
UHN  - TORONTO WESTERN HOSPITAL 

(TWH) 

 
 

Dr. Stan Feinberg 

Stan.Feinberg@nygh.on.ca 
 

Dr. Hany Sawires 

Hany.Sawires@tehn.ca 
 

Dr. Todd Penner 

Todd.Penner@uhn.ca 
 

 

Sharon Vespa 
Sharon.Vespa@nygh.on.ca  
 

Ksanthipe Baka 
ksanthipexenia.Baka@tehn.ca  
 
 

Claudia Gonzales 
Claudia.Gonzales@uhn.ca  

 

ICU ROTATION 
 

UHN – TORONTO GENERAL HOSPITAL 
(TGH) 

  
UHN – TORONTO WESTERN HOSPITAL  
(TWH) 
 
ST. MICHAEL’S HOSPITAL  (SMH) 
 
 

SUNNYBROOK HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE 
(SHSC)  
 

 
 
 

MOUNT SINAL HOSPITAL  (MSH) 
 
 
 

TORONTO EAST HEALTH NETWORK –  
 MICHAEL GARRON HOSPITAL (TEHN  MGH) 

 
 

Dr. Ghislaine Doufle, Education Lead 
ghislaine.doufle@uhn.ca 

 

Dr. Ian Randall, Education Lead   
ian.randall@uhn.ca 
 

Dr. Alberto Goffi, Education Lead 
Alberto.goffi@uhn.ca  
 

Dr. Alya Kamani, Resident Education Lead  
alya.kamani@sunynybrook.ca  
 

Dr. Dominique Piquette, Education Supervisor  (Preceptor) 
dominique.piquette@sunnybrook.ca 
 

Dr. Christie Lee 
Christie.Lee@sinaihealthsystem.ca 
 

Dr. Michael Warner 
Michael.Warner@tehn.ca  
 

 

Administrator 

 
Claire  Lauzon 

edu.twhicu@gmail.com 
 

Critical Care Medical Education  
AdultCCMcoordinator@smh.ca  
 

Meredith Malloy 
Meredith.malloy@sunnybrook.ca 

 

 
 

EMERGENCY MEDICINE ROTATIONS 

 
 

MSH -  Sharona Jackson,   erdoctors.MSH@sinaihealthsystem.ca  

SMH -  Lina Icaro,               AdminOfficefor.Emergency@unityhealth.to 

SHSC -  Paola Tiveron,       Paola.Tiveron@sunnybrook.ca  

UHN –  Julie Johnston,      Julie.Johnston@uhn.ca  
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